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To

The Officer In charge,

Matigara P.S,

Matigara,

Dist : Darjeeling.
Sub:-FIR against Dipak Roy, S/o. Amulya Roy residing at Patiramjote, Kalabagan, P.O
Matigara, Darjeeling , because of illegal usage of electricity at the premises Patiramjote,
Kalabagan, P.O. Matigara, Darjeeling of Con. ID-401224435 Dist-Darjeeling_,_under section

135 (1)(b) of the Electricity Act

|, Sri_Abhishek Roy, 5/0 Jagadish Ch Roy, Station Manager, Customer Care Centre Matigara,
WBSEDCL , P.S Matigara do here by lodge this complain against Dipak Roy, 5/o. Amulya Roy residing at
Patiramjote, Kalabagan, P.O. Matigara, Darjeeling mob no : 7477782100 to the effect that today (11.01.2023) at
about 13.00 hrs in pursuance of a tip off about unauthorised use of electricity , myself along with Bhusan Lama and
Sanjay Ram have been to the place of question that Patiramjote, Kalabagan, P.O. Matigara, Darjeeling and
Inspected the premises of Dipak Roy, /0. Amulya Roy.

During inspection it has been observed that from meter no : B2653715 of Samar Haldar said Dipak
Roy, S/0. Amulya Roy has been consuming power as domestic consumer.of WBSEDCL having ID no 401224435
for his dwelling house Contractual load was 0.35 KVA. On enquiry it Is found that meter has been bypassed by red

color PVC wire (4sqmm)and it is also learned that the theft is going on for approximately last one month,

As Dipak Roy, S/o0. Amulya Roy, has been consuming electrical energy bypassing domestic meter
unauthorizely which is violation of law and punishable under section 135 (1) (b) of Electricity Act,

Hence prepare an inspection memo by mentioning all minute detalls , as observed and also seized
the meter in question with 4.5 Mtr PVC wire after preparing the proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses and
representative of the premise owner. Supply coples of required documents to the representative for future
reference. Remove the meter from the place after observing all technical formalities.

Dear Sir,

S0 it Is requested that a case under section 135 (1) (b) of Electricity Act may please be registered
against Dipak Roy, S/o. Amulya Roy and arrange for its investigation.

Thanking You

Enclos:
1. Seized meter with Level.
2. Original seizure list |
3. Copy of inspection Memo
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